

Cornerstone Christian School of Jacksonville

Tuition Information & Fee Schedule 2023-2024 School Year

Preschool Students

Pre-School 2 (Two-Years Old)

School Registration Fee (*One-Time Fee*): \$150.00 **Tuition Fee** (*Per Week, Per Student*): \$165.00

Pre-School 3 (Three-Years Old)

School Registration Fee (*One-Time Fee*): \$150.00 **Tuition Fee** (*Per Week, Per Student*): \$155.00

Pre-School 4 (Four-Years Old)

School Registration Fee (*One-Time Fee*): \$150.00 **Tuition Fee** (*Per Week, Per Student*): \$150.00

School Polo Uniform Information

Student Uniform Polo Shirts are <u>optional</u> for preschool students. Polo Shirts can be purchased from the school office for \$18.00, per shirt.

Scholarships Accepted

Cornerstone accepts the School Readiness Child Care Voucher for eligible students. Please contact the Early Learning Coalition for more information. www.elcofduval.org

Tuition Information

Discounts and Refunds - There are no family or sibling discounts offered. All payments made are non-refundable.

Extended Care - Extended Care begins as early as 6:30am and ends as late as 6:00pm each school day. Extended Care fees are included in the weekly rate for preschool students.

Prorated Fees - Weekly Fees including Tuition and Extended Care are not prorated; therefore, the entire weekly amount is due regardless of the number of days a student attends within any given week.

School Readiness Voucher (Early Learning Coalition) - For students attending Cornerstone using the School Readiness Voucher, parents are only responsible for their student's Daily Parent Fee, as determined by the Early Learning Coalition. Parents are also responsible for \$75.00, of the Registration Fee.

Weekly Fees - Fees are billed each Monday. Payments must be received no later than 5:00pm, each Monday.

9039 Beach Blvd. * Jacksonville, FL 32216 * (904) 730-5500 **Phone** * (904) 730-5502 **Fax** * www.csiax.org **Website**